
KANKAKEE COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT - 2022 EMPLOYEE COMPENSATION REPORT

Job Classification
Administrative Coordinator

Assistant Coordinator
Business Manager
Client Services Representative
Client Services Representative
Client Services Representative (+ bilingual)
Client Services Representative (+ bilingual)
Client Services Representative (+ bilingual)
Client Services Representative (+ bilingual)
Clinic Assistant
Clinic Assistant (+ bilingual)
Clinic Coordinator

Director of Client Services
Director of Environmental Health
Division Office Manager
Division Office Manager
FCM Coordinator

Health Promotion Coordinator

Health Promotion Coordinator

Health Promotion Coordinator

Health Promotion Coordinator

Health Promotion Coordinator

Nutritionist Certifying Health Professional
Phlebotomist
Public Health Administrator
Public Health RN
Public Health RN
RN Case Manager
RN Case Manager
RN Case Manager
RN Case Manager
RN Case Manager
RN Case Manager
RN Case Manager
RN Case Manager
RN Case Manager - HW

RN Case Manager - HW

RN Case Manager - HW
Sanitarian

Sanitarian
Sanitarian
Sanitarian
Translator

- LEHP

Hire Date
8/20/2018
1/17/2017
4/15/2002
10/18/2021

6/29/2020
8/24/2021
3/24/2021
10/11/2022
2/28/2022
9/14/2020
12/14/2021
11/12/2013
1/2/2019

1/29/1987
10/31/2022
1/28/1991
1/12/2009
10/7/2022
2/14/2022
6/17/2019
9/30/2019
3/1/2021
2/28/2022
12/5/2022
6/8/1987
9/7/2021

11/5/2019
2/1/1999
2/25/2009
2/10/2014
7/16/2012
12/18/2017
4/11/2017

7/9/2004
2/4/2022
12/12/2022
8/29/2022
7/20/2020
2/17/2015
1/17/2017
5/3/2021
12/18/2006
8/1/2001

** 2022 Total
Gross Wages
$61,238.72

$35,604.12

$76,431.31

$28,616.35

$28,125.45

$26,949.94

$22,745.36
$5,098.73

$23,358.35

$6,537.29

$1,193.64

$66,078.66

$74,496.05

$104,180.97
$4,284.00

$45,639.53

$74,822.63
$10,392.73

$27,093.87
$54,363.19

$57,993.06

$45,415.05

$32,637.50
$1,596.50

$119,000.71
$45,781.69
$46,774.95

$58,542.88

$52,044.92

$49,414.40

$51,241.30

$48,883.40

$48,923.00

$25,271.61

$14,143.76

$1,743.76

$13,456.26

$25,942.00

$41,653.13

$41,687.17

$41,412.73

$56,056.73

$33,272.79

Employer
FICA &

Medicare
$4,133.72

$2,615.60

$5,545.96

$1,982.16

$1,996.94

$1,803.49

$1,444.53

$390.05
$1,771.86

$439.91
$91.31

$4,743.43

$5,515.66

$7,969.86

$327.72
$3,400.13

$5,723.96

$795.03
$2,011.59

$4,004.26

$3,720.97

$3,196.91

$2,496.86

$122.14
$9,103.63

$3,319.06

$3,578.25

$4,478.60

$3,798.33

$3,780.26

$3,736.66

$3,739.78

$3,409.70

$1,909.60

$1,082.04

$133.39
$1,028.65

$1,877.67

$3,025.32

$3,012.09

$2,972.72

$3,757.76

$2,282.49

Employer
Share Health

Insurance

$10,424.88
$0.00
$0.00

$5,482.08

$6,060.96

$8,242.92

$7,384.29

$0.00
$0.00

$1,136.43

$0.00
$2,777.94

$6,060.96

$6,060.96

$0.00
$11,667.26
$6,060.96

$0.00
$2,020.32

$6,060.96

$10,424.88
$9,113.73

$0.00
$0.00

$12,131.98

$6,060.96

$0.00
$0.00

$6,060.96

$0.00
$6,060.96

$0.00

$10,424.88
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$3,535.56

$5,191.44

$6,060.96

$6,060.96

$16,555.44
$6,060.96

$183,184.59

Employer
IMRF

$4,195.40

$2,654.52

$5,606.80

$2,011.75

$2,026.84

$1,830.43

$1,466.03

$395.87
$1,798.36

$446.48
$92.68

$4,814.16

$5,597.97

$8,088.77

$332.62
$3,450.89

$5,809.34

$806.91
$2,041.60

$4,063.98

$3,776.46

$3,244.60

$2,534.02

$123.95
$9,074.77

$3,368.53

$3,631.68

$4,325.84

$3,854.82

$3,836.61

$3,792.42

$3,795.38

$3,460.47

$1,938.11

$1,098.14

$135.39
$1,043.98

$1,905.66

$3,070.48

$3,056.97

$3,017.06

$3,814.04

$2,316.65

$127,747.43

Total
Employee

Cost

$79,992.72
$40,874.24

$87,584.07

$38,092.34

$38,210.19

$38,826.78

$33,040.21

$5,884.65

$26,928.57
$8,560.11
$1,377.63

$78,414.19

$91,670.64

$126,300.56
$4,944.34

$64,157.81

$92,416.89
$11,994.67
$33,167.38

$68,492.39

$75,915.37

$60,970.29

$37,668.38

$1,842.59

$149,311.09
$58,530.24

$53,984.88

$67,347.32
$65,759.03

$57,031.27

$64,831.34
$56,418.56
$66,218.05
$29,119.32
$16,323.94

$2,012.54

$15,528.89

$33,260.89

$52,940.37
$53,817.19

$53,463.47

$80,183.97
$43,932.89

$2,167,342.26

Hire Date and Vacation Entitlement
I -6 yrs of service - 10 days

7 - 14 yrs of service - 15 days

15 - 19 yrs of service - 20 days

20 + yrs - 25 days

Vacation is earned per pay period, but can
not be used during probationary period.

$1,730,140.19 $126,270.05

Hire Date and Sick Time Entitlement
6 months of service - 5 sick days
1 yr of service - 5 sick days
2 years of service - 7 sick days & 3 extended illness days
5 + years of service - 9 sick days & 6 extended illness days
** Gross wages also includes overtime pay and mental health payout due to the pandemic.


