KANKAKEE COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT - 2022 EMPLOYEE COMPENSATION REPORT

KANKAREE COONTI TIEA			Employer	Employer		Total
		** 2022 Total	FICA &	Share Health	Employer	Employee
Job Classification	Hire Date	Gross Wages	Medicare	Insurance	IMRF	Cost
Administrative Coordinator	8/20/2018	\$61,238.72	\$4,133.72	\$10,424.88	\$4,195.40	\$79,992.72
Assistant Coordinator	1/17/2017	\$35,604.12	\$2,615.60	\$0.00	\$2,654.52	\$40,874.24
Business Manager	4/15/2002	\$76,431.31	\$5,545.96	\$0.00	\$5,606.80	\$87,584.07
Client Services Representative	10/18/2021	\$28,616.35	\$1,982.16	\$5,482.08	\$2,011.75	\$38,092.34
Client Services Representative	6/29/2020	\$28,125.45	\$1,996.94	\$6,060.96	\$2,026.84	\$38,210.19
Client Services Representative (+ bilingual)	8/24/2021	\$26,949.94	\$1,803.49	\$8,242.92	\$1,830.43	\$38,826.78
Client Services Representative (+ bilingual)	3/24/2021	\$22,745.36	\$1,444.53	\$7,384.29	\$1,466.03	\$33,040.21
Client Services Representative (+ bilingual)	10/11/2022	\$5,098.73	\$390.05	\$0.00	\$395.87	\$5,884.65
Client Services Representative (+ bilingual)	2/28/2022	\$23,358.35	\$1,771.86	\$0.00	\$1,798.36	\$26,928.57
Clinic Assistant	9/14/2020	\$6,537.29	\$439.91	\$1,136.43	\$446.48	\$8,560.11
Clinic Assistant (+ bilingual)	12/14/2021	\$1,193.64	\$91.31	\$0.00	\$92.68	\$1,377.63
Clinic Coordinator	11/12/2013	\$66,078.66	\$4,743.43	\$2,777.94	\$4,814.16	\$78,414.19
Director of Client Services	1/2/2019	\$74,496.05	\$5,515.66	\$6,060.96	\$5,597.97	\$91,670.64
Director of Environmental Health	1/29/1987	\$104,180.97	\$7,969.86	\$6,060.96	\$8,088.77	\$126,300.56
Division Office Manager	10/31/2022	\$4,284.00	\$327.72	\$0.00	\$332.62	\$4,944.34
Division Office Manager	1/28/1991	\$45,639.53	\$3,400.13	\$11,667.26	\$3,450.89	\$64,157.81
FCM Coordinator	1/12/2009	\$74,822.63	\$5,723.96	\$6,060.96	\$5,809.34	\$92,416.89
Health Promotion Coordinator	10/7/2022	\$10,392.73	\$795.03	\$0.00	\$806.91	\$11,994.67
Health Promotion Coordinator	2/14/2022	\$27,093.87	\$2,011.59	\$2,020.32	\$2,041.60	\$33,167.38
Health Promotion Coordinator	6/17/2019	\$54,363.19	\$4,004.26	\$6,060.96	\$4,063.98	\$68,492.39
Health Promotion Coordinator	9/30/2019	\$57,993.06	\$3,720.97	\$10,424.88	\$3,776.46	\$75,915.37
Health Promotion Coordinator	3/1/2021	\$45,415.05	\$3,196.91	\$9,113.73	\$3,244.60	\$60,970.29
Nutritionist Certifying Health Professional	2/28/2022	\$32,637.50	\$2,496.86	\$0.00	\$2,534.02	\$37,668.38
Phlebotomist	12/5/2022	\$1,596.50	\$122.14	\$0.00	\$123.95	\$1,842.59
Public Health Administrator	6/8/1987	\$119,000.71	\$9,103.63	\$12,131.98	\$9,074.77	\$149,311.09
Public Health RN	9/7/2021	\$45,781.69	\$3,319.06	\$6,060.96	\$3,368.53	\$58,530.24
Public Health RN	11/5/2019	\$46,774.95	\$3,578.25	\$0.00	\$3,631.68	\$53,984.88
RN Case Manager	2/1/1999	\$58,542.88	\$4,478.60	\$0.00	\$4,325.84	\$67,347.32
RN Case Manager	2/25/2009	\$52,044.92	\$3,798.33	\$6,060.96	\$3,854.82	\$65,759.03
RN Case Manager	2/10/2014	\$49,414.40	\$3,780.26	\$0.00	\$3,836.61	\$57,031.27
RN Case Manager	7/16/2012	\$51,241.30	\$3,736.66	\$6,060.96	\$3,792.42	\$64,831.34
RN Case Manager	12/18/2017	\$48,883.40	\$3,739.78	\$0.00	\$3,795.38	\$56,418.56
RN Case Manager	4/11/2017	\$48,923.00	\$3,409.70	\$10,424.88	\$3,460.47	\$66,218.05
RN Case Manager	7/9/2004	\$25,271.61	\$1,909.60	\$0.00	\$1,938.11	\$29,119.32
RN Case Manager	2/4/2022	\$14,143.76	\$1,082.04	\$0.00	\$1,098.14	\$16,323.94
RN Case Manager - HW	12/12/2022	\$1,743.76	\$133.39	\$0.00	\$135.39	\$2,012.54
RN Case Manager - HW	8/29/2022	\$13,456.26	\$1,028.65	\$0.00	\$1,043.98	\$15,528.89
RN Case Manager - HW	7/20/2020	\$25,942.00	\$1,877.67	\$3,535.56	\$1,905.66	\$33,260.89
Sanitarian	2/17/2015	\$41,653.13	\$3,025.32	\$5,191.44	\$3,070.48	\$52,940.37
Sanitarian	1/17/2017	\$41,687.17	\$3,012.09	\$6,060.96	\$3,056.97	\$53,817.19
Sanitarian	5/3/2021	\$41,412.73	\$2,972.72	\$6,060.96	\$3,017.06	\$53,463.47
Sanitarian - LEHP	12/18/2006	\$56,056.73	\$3,757.76	\$16,555.44	\$3,814.04	\$80,183.97
Translator	8/1/2001	\$33,272.79	\$2,282.49	\$6,060.96	\$2,316.65	\$43,932.89

\$1,730,140.19 \$126,270.05 \$183,184.59 \$127,747.43 \$2,167,342.26

Hire Date and Vacation Entitlement	Hire Date and Sick Time Entitlement
1 - 6 yrs of service - 10 days	6 months of service - 5 sick days
7 - 14 yrs of service - 15 days	1 yr of service - 5 sick days
15 - 19 yrs of service - 20 days	2 years of service - 7 sick days & 3 extended illness days
20 + yrs - 25 days	5 + years of service - 9 sick days & 6 extended illness days
Vacation is earned per pay period, but can	** Gross wages also includes overtime pay and mental health payout due to the pandemic.
not be used during probationary period.	